© 2019 Emerson. All rights reserved. VCIOM-14771-EN 20/08Emerson.com
Before installation, these instructions must be read carefully and understood.
CASH VALVE TYPES K-5 AND K-5C BACK PRESSURE VALVES
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
When installing the valve, connect the line
(usually the pump discharge line) from the
system pressure to be regulated to the bottom

CASH VALVE TYPES K-5 AND K-5C BACK PRESSURE VALVES
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering repair parts, refer to the cut
away view of the Type K-5 to identify the part
required. When ordering, please use the part
names listed and provide the valve serial
number stated on the identification tag. Also
state the following:
“Repair Parts for Type K-5 or K-5C”
and provide:
1. Valve Size
2. Service (water, air, oil, etc.)
3. Inlet Pressure
4.  Outlet or Delivery Pressure Range
and Setting
5. Part Description
6. Quantity of Each Part
7.  Valve assembly or serial number stated
on the metal identification tag attached to
the valve.
SPECIFICATIONS
Each Type K-5 back pressure valve is supplied
with a pressure spring selected to provide
the desired pressure setting. The range of
adjustment, or satisfactory “working range”, of
individual springs is shown for each valve size.
Each valve has the “set” pressure and range of
adjustment stamped on the identification tag
fastened to the valve. The ranges shown are
recommended for best performance.
K-5 AND K-5C SPRING RANGES
Size, in. (mm) Adjustment Range, psi (bar)
1 (25) 2-10 (0.14-0.69) 5-20 (0.34-1.4) 15-65 (1.0-4.5) 60-150 (4.1-10.3)
1 1/4 (32) - - - - 5-35 (0.34-2.4) 30-75 (2.1-5.2) 70-150 (4.8-10.3)
1 ½ (38) - - - - 5-30 (0.34-2.0) 25-70 (1.7-4.8) 65-150 (4.5-10.3)
2 (51) - - - - 5-20 (0.34-1.4) 15-70 (1.0-4.8) 65-150 (4.5-10.3)
DIMENSIONS
Valve Size,
in. (mm)
Dimensions, in. (mm) Ship. WT.
lbs (kg)A B C D
1 (25) 5 ⅝ (143) 1 ½ (38) 2 (51) 3 ⅞ (98) 4 ⅛ (1.87)
1 ¼ (32) 6 19/32 (167) 1 25/32 (45) 2 7/16 (62) 4 ¾ (121) 8 (3.63)
1 ½ (38) 6 11/16 (170) 2 (51) 2 ½ (64) 4 ¾ (121) 8 (3.63)
2 (51) 7 9/16 (192) 2 ¼ (57) 3 (76) 5 15/16 (151) 14 (6.35)
D
B
A
4
CASH VALVE TYPES K-5 AND K-5C BACK PRESSURE VALVES
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
PARTS LIST
Item Qty. Description Material
1 1 Adjusting Screw Cap Brass
2 1 Adjusting Screw Brass
3 1 Lock Nut Brass
4 1 Gasket Teflon
5 1 Spring Button Brass
6 1 Spring Chamber Bronze
7 1 Nameplate Aluminum
8 2 Drive Screw SST
9 1 Pressure Spring SST
10 1 Pusher Post Brass
11 6 Socket Head Cap Screw SST
12 1 Gasket Aramid Fibre
13 1 Spring Button Brass
14 1 Seat Sub - - - -
15 1 Seat Ring Brass
16 1 Body Bronze
VCIOM-14771 © 2019, 2020 Emerson Electric Co. All rights reserved 08/20. Cash Valve is a mark owned by one of the companies in the Emerson Automation
Solutions business unit of Emerson Electric Co. The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. All other marks are the property of their